502190902 01/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Partial Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund	05/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autoimmune Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1010 Common Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1705
City:	New Orleans
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13482388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125801189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-580-1180

Email: rross@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Ross, Ph.D., Esq.

Address Line 1: 20 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220200-257 (TU 271 DIV.1)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Ross

Total Attachments: 3

source=TU 271 Div1-Assignment#page1.tif source=TU 271 Div1-Assignment#page2.tif source=TU 271 Div1-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029608 FRAME: 0994

CH \$40,00 13482

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between THE ADMINISTRATORS OF THE TULANE EDUCATIONAL FUND of 1430 Tulane Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70112-2699, USA ("the Assignor") and AUTOIMMUNE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC of 1010 Common Street, Suite 1705, New Orleans, LA 70112, USA ("the Assignee"), collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

WHEREAS

- (A) THE ADMINISTRATORS OF THE TULANE EDUCATIONAL FUND, by virtue of assignment from Robert F. Garry and Russell Wilson recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame number 019199/0246, are the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the invention embodied and described in United States (U.S.) Provisional Patent Application No. 60/517,181, filed on 4 November 2003, International Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") Application No. PCT/US2004/36578, filed on 3 November 2004, and all PCT National and Regional Phase Applications of PCT/US2004/36578 in any country in the world, as well as all continuation and divisional applications of said National and Regional Phase Applications (collectively referred to herein as "Applications"), and all patents issued, issuing, granted, granting therefrom (collectively referred to herein as "Patents").
- (B) The Applications and Patents currently include the following:

United States		
Application No.	Patent No.	
10/578013	7491793	
12/378558		
12/378561		
Australia		
Application No.	Patent No.	
2004288218	2004288218	
2010201046		
Brazil		
Application No.		
P10416187-4		
Canada		
Application No.		
2544848		
Colombia		
Application No.		
06052822		

Assignment between The Administrators Of The Tulane Educational Fund and Autoimmune Technologies LLC

European Patent Office

Application No.

04810256.0

10181974.6

10182018.1

10182060.3

10182056.1

10182049.6

10182040.5

Japan

Application No.

2006-538450

- (C) In consideration of one U.S. dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the rights that Assignor received from Russell Wilson in the assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame number 019199/0246 in the Applications and Patents, and the right to prosecute any and all of said Applications jointly in the names of the Assignor and Assignee, the right to jointly claim priority from said Applications, the right to jointly file additional continuation and divisional applications claiming priority therefrom, the right to have any and all Patents issuing or being granted from said Applications issue or be granted jointly in the names of the Assignor and Assignee, and all privileges and benefits thereof, to the same extent as if Russell Wilson had directly assigned his rights in the invention to Assignee rather than Assignor.
- oaths, affidavits or other documents relating to said Applications or required for the filing or prosecution or said Applications, or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any and all Patents that may be granted on or issued from said Applications, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said Applications and Patents jointly and equally in the names of the Parties. It is further agreed by the Parties hereto, in the event any of said Applications or Patents becoming involved in an interference proceeding, rexamination proceeding, opposition proceeding, revocation proceeding, or any other legal proceeding, to cooperate to the best of their ability in the matters of preparing and executing any documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. It is also agreed by the Parties to perform any and all affirmative acts to obtain issuance of said Patents and vest all rights therein jointly and equally in the Parties hereto as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. The Parties also further agree, for the said considerations, to promptly perform all lawful acts necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Patents in the United States or any other country in the world. It is

Assignment between The Administrators Of The Tulane Educational Fund and Autoimmune Technologies LLC

agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

IN WITNESS whereof the Parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the day and year first written below.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>John M. Christie</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this day of May 2011.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Notary Printed Name

JENNA N. MATHENY

Notary Public

State of Louisiana
Notary ID Number 89775

Orleans Parish

Orleans, USA, on behalf of AUTOIMMUNE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Michael D. Chafbonnet

Chief Executive Officer

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>Michael D. Charbonnet</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public _

Notary Printed Nam

Nam Jenna N. Matheny

Commission Expires 15 for 1.5c

JENNA N. MATHENY Notary Public State of Louislana Notary ID Number 89775 Design J Orleans Parish

Assignment between The Administrators Of The Tulane Educational Fund and A

Page 3 of 3